
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/12 AWARD DATE = 04/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-008B(308)SS                J.P. NUMBER:0181704       BAMS NO: 120127            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    285

       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-152                                           LENGTH:       2.1050 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-152: BEGIN 2.0 MILES EAST OF SH-146, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,558,995.07      CONTRACTOR   :       SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-110B(181)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2023107       BAMS NO: 120128            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-199                                           LENGTH:       1.7470 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-199:  BEGIN 1.35 MILES WEST OF US-177 EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,196,358.20      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPY-112A(097)TR               J.P. NUMBER:2846204       BAMS NO: 120129            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-271                                           LENGTH:       0.2440 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : US-271:  AT COX ROAD IN THE CITY OF GRANT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    388,196.92      CONTRACTOR   :       L & N BRIDGE, LLC
                                                                      ANTLERS OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/12 AWARD DATE = 04/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.:BTOP-216N(001)                  J.P. NUMBER:2812842       BAMS NO: 120175            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     95

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44/US-62/SH-7                                  LENGTH:      44.9000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (FIBER OPTIC CABLE)

       LOCATION : I-44/US-62/SH-7:  US-62 FROM 9.0 MILES W OF I-44, EXT E TO
                  I-44, S TO SH-7, THEN EAST TO DUNCAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,713,132.83      CONTRACTOR   :       ROHL NETWORKS, LP
                                                                      JUPITER FL
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-116A(210)TR               J.P. NUMBER:2896404       BAMS NO: 120131            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:      25.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SIGNING

       LOCATION : US-62:  BEGIN AT THE KIOWA COUNTY LINE EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    237,264.98      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-124A(083)                  J.P. NUMBER:2330004       BAMS NO: 120132            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:       0.4350 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-60: OVER SOUTHBOUND US-64, 3.8 MILES NORTH OF US-412.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,675,669.70      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/12 AWARD DATE = 04/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-228B(003)3P                J.P. NUMBER:2925904       BAMS NO: 120138            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: GREER                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-6                                             LENGTH:       5.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (UTBWC)

       LOCATION : SH-6: BEGIN 2.0 MILES NORTH OF THE JACKSON COUNTY LINE
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,561,086.63      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.:BTOP-234B(001)                  J.P. NUMBER:2812844       BAMS NO: 120176            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    140

       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: US-81, US-70                                     LENGTH:      51.9700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (FIBER OPTIC CABLE)

       LOCATION : US-81, US-70: ON US-81, BEGIN 4.7 MILES NORTH OF US-70,
                  EXTEND SOUTH, THEN EAST ON US-70 TO I-35 IN ARDMORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,519,496.64      CONTRACTOR   :       ROHL NETWORKS, LP
                                                                      JUPITER FL
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-136N(211)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2831504       BAMS NO: 120140            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-60B/US-177                                    LENGTH:       0.0620 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-60B/US-177: OVER US-60 IN TONKAWA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,228,814.77      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/12 AWARD DATE = 04/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-140D(189)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2690404       BAMS NO: 120148            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-477)                             LENGTH:       0.0710 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-477):  OVER TRIBUTARY OF POTEAU RIVER 2.8
                  MILES SOUTH AND 0.5 MILES WEST OF US-271/SH-9 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    214,245.60      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:STP-142C(119)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2301804       BAMS NO: 120134            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-310)                             LENGTH:       0.3020 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-310)/BROADWAY BLVD.):  OVER COTTONWOOD CREEK
                  0.5 MILES SOUTH AND 3.5 MILES WEST OF THE I-35/US-77 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,115,636.70      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-148D(041)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2109704       BAMS NO: 120135            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: MARSHALL                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2750 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-353): OVER CANEY CREEK 1.7 MILES SOUTH AND
                  0.4 MILES WEST OF US-70/SH-32 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    854,852.70      CONTRACTOR   :       L & N BRIDGE, LLC
                                                                      ANTLERS OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS

                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/12 AWARD DATE = 04/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-149A(150)TR               J.P. NUMBER:2896504       BAMS NO: 120137            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

                HSIPG-266A(004)TR                           2896604

       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH:      26.5000 MILES

       DESCRIPTION : SIGNING

       LOCATION : US-412:  BEGIN AT I-44 EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    284,490.36      CONTRACTOR   :       ADVANCED WORKZONE SERVICES, LLC

                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 425

    PROJECT NO.:BTOP-255N(002)                  J.P. NUMBER:2812830       BAMS NO: 120072            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     70

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:      22.9000 MILES

       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (FIBER OPTIC CABLE)

       LOCATION : I-40: FROM THE EDUCATIONAL TELEVISIONS NETWORK BLDG IN OKC

                  (NE 14TH ST & PHILLIPS AVE), EXT E TO THE POTTAWATOMIE CL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    999,031.60      CONTRACTOR   :       EWING SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION

                                                                      NIXA MO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 430

    PROJECT NO.:BTOP-256N(001)                  J.P. NUMBER:2812835       BAMS NO: 120073            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    160

       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:      46.5000 MILES

       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (FIBER OPTIC CABLE)

       LOCATION : I-40:  BEGIN AT HENRYETTA, EXTEND EAST TO WEBBER FALLS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,255,674.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ROHL NETWORKS, LP

                                                                      JUPITER FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/12 AWARD DATE = 04/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 445

    PROJECT NO.:SAP-262A(006)                   J.P. NUMBER:2800404       BAMS NO: 120173            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-1: OVER SH-19, 1.0 MILE WEST OF ADA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    265,370.00      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 450

    PROJECT NO.:BTOP-263N(001)                  J.P. NUMBER:2812831       BAMS NO: 120075            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     70

       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:      26.5000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (FIBER OPTIC CABLE)

       LOCATION : I-40:  BEGIN AT THE OKLAHOMA COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST
                  TO US-377.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    865,555.90      CONTRACTOR   :       ROHL NETWORKS, LP
                                                                      JUPITER FL
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-166C(219)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2574404       BAMS NO: 120142            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-45)                               LENGTH:       0.2350 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-45):  OVER DOG CREEK 1.9 MILES EAST OF
                  SH-66.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,261,116.57      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      BROKEN ARROW OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/12 AWARD DATE = 04/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 465

    PROJECT NO.:BTOP-267N(001)                  J.P. NUMBER:2812832       BAMS NO: 120076            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     35

       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:      11.3000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (FIBER OPTIC CABLE)

       LOCATION : US-270,SH-99: US-270 FROM SEMINOLE STATE COLLEGE IN SEMINOLE
                  EAST TO SH-99, THEN NORTH ON SH-99 TO I-40.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    576,938.70      CONTRACTOR   :       BEAR COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
                                                                      LAWRENCE KS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 470

    PROJECT NO.:BTOP-167N(002)                  J.P. NUMBER:2812833       BAMS NO: 120077            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     95

       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:      36.8000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (FIBER OPTIC CABLE)

       LOCATION : SH-99:  BEGIN SOUTH OF ADA, EXTEND NORTH TO SEMINOLE STATE
                  COLLEGE IN SEMINOLE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,279,367.24      CONTRACTOR   :       ROHL NETWORKS, LP
                                                                      JUPITER FL
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 475

    PROJECT NO.:BTOP-267N(003)                  J.P. NUMBER:2812834       BAMS NO: 120078            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    140

       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:      40.5000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (FIBER OPTIC CABLE)

       LOCATION : I-40:  BEGIN AT THE SH-99 INTERCHANGE, EXTEND EAST
                  TO HENRYETTA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,286,282.96      CONTRACTOR   :       ROHL NETWORKS, LP
                                                                      JUPITER FL
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/12 AWARD DATE = 04/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.:PLHD-168E(225)DC                J.P. NUMBER:2873004       BAMS NO: 120150            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: SEQUOYAH WILDLIFE                                LENGTH:       5.8000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SEQUOYAH WILDLIFE REFUGE ROAD: FROM THE I-40/SH-10 JCT,
                  EXTEND SOUTH, AND FROM THE I-40/SH-82 JCT, EXTEND SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    707,425.77      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 490

    PROJECT NO.:BTOP-269N(001)                  J.P. NUMBER:2812843       BAMS NO: 120177            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:      20.9400 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (FIBER OPTIC CABLE)

       LOCATION : US-81: BEGIN 4.7 MILES NORTH OF US-70, EXTEND NORTH TO SH-7.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    801,221.37      CONTRACTOR   :       ROHL NETWORKS, LP
                                                                      JUPITER FL
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.:BRIY-0244-1(006)101             J.P. NUMBER:2317104       BAMS NO: 120143            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : I-244: I-244 EB RAMP OVER I-244 W-N RAMP, APPROX. 5.39 MILES
                  EAST OF JCT I-244/I-444.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    492,453.50      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
                                                                      TULSA OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/12 AWARD DATE = 04/02/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-272C(017)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2318509       BAMS NO: 120144            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    334,119.40      CONTRACTOR   :       JLT CONTRACTING, LLC
                                                                      CUSHING OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/15/12

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 34,672,798.11
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

